

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: PBSSAAK

(2 pieces) Plastic container for waste bin MEK - 10L



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for 2 Pieces Plastic Container for Waste Bin MEK 10L PBSSAAK

1. General Information

The MEK 10L PBSSAAK is a high-quality plastic waste container designed for efficient waste management. It features two compartments to facilitate segregation of waste, ensuring an eco-friendly approach to disposal. The compact design makes it suitable for various environments, including homes, offices, and commercial establishments.

2. Safety Information

- Usage Restrictions: This product is intended for indoor waste disposal only. Do not use for hazardous or flammable materials.
- Children: Keep out of reach of children to prevent injury.
- Damage: Inspect the container regularly for any signs of wear or damage that may compromise safety.
- Weight Limit: Do not exceed the maximum weight limit to prevent spillage or breakage.
- Cleaning Products: Use only mild detergents for cleaning. Avoid harsh chemicals, as they may damage the plastic.
- Sharp Objects: Exercise caution when disposing of sharp or pointed objects to avoid injuries.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Plastic
- Volume: 10 Liters
- Dimensions: 39 x 28 x 28 cm
- Color: Black
- Weight: Approximately 0.8 kg
- Model Number: MEK 10L PBSSAAK

4. Setup and Installation

- Step 1: Choose a suitable location that is easily accessible yet out of direct sunlight to increase longevity.
- Step 2: Remove the plastic container from the packaging.
- Step 3: Place the first compartment in the intended location.
- Step 4: Insert the second compartment into the first, aligning them properly.
- Step 5: Ensure that the containers are stable and secure.
- Step 6: For best results, label each compartment for waste segregation.

5. Operation

- Usage: Open the lid by lifting it gently to dispose of waste. Ensure that only permitted waste types are disposed of in each compartment.
- Closing: After disposal, close the lid securely to prevent odors and pests.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Frequency: Clean the container at least once a week or as needed.
- Method: Use a soft cloth and a mild detergent. Avoid abrasive materials that may scratch the surface.
- Drying: Allow the container to air dry completely before replacing the lid.

7. Troubleshooting

- Odor Issues: If the container emits unpleasant odors, clean thoroughly and ensure that waste is sealed.
- Lid Malfunction: If the lid does not close properly, check for debris that may be obstructing the closure.
- Cracks or Breakage: If the container exhibits cracks, discontinue use and replace it.

8. Disposal

When disposing of this product, please consider recycling options according to local regulations. Dispose of in a manner consistent with national or regional waste management guidelines to promote sustainability.

9. Contact

For further assistance or inquiries about the MEK 10L PBSSAAK, please contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für den Abfallbehälter MEK 10L

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Erwerb des MEK 10L Abfallbehälters! Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um eine einfache und hygienische Abfallentsorgung zu ermöglichen. Es besteht aus robustem Kunststoff und ist für den Einsatz in verschiedenen Umgebungen, einschließlich Küchen, Büros und Veranstaltungen, geeignet.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Abfallbehälter auf einer stabilen und ebenen Fläche steht, um ein Umkippen zu vermeiden.
- Verwenden Sie den Behälter nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck und beladen Sie ihn nicht über das empfohlene Gewicht hinaus.
- Halten Sie den Behälter von Hitzequellen und direkter Sonneneinstrahlung fern, um Verformungen zu vermeiden.
- Kinder sollten den Behälter nicht unbeaufsichtigt benutzen.
- Bei Beschädigung des Behälters (z.B. Risse oder Brüche) nicht mehr verwenden und fachgerecht entsorgen.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Produktname: MEK 10L Abfallbehälter
- Material: Kunststoff
- Fassungsvermögen: 10 Liter
- Abmessungen: 30 cm (Höhe) x 25 cm (Durchmesser)
- Gewicht: 1,2 kg
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Anwendung: Innen- und Außenbereich

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Wählen Sie einen geeigneten Standort für den Abfallbehälter, der gut zugänglich ist.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Oberfläche eben ist.
- Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungsmaterialien und überprüfen Sie das Produkt auf Beschädigungen.
- Platzieren Sie den Behälter an dem ausgewählten Ort und fügen Sie bei Bedarf eine Abfallsackeinlage hinzu.

5. Betrieb

- Öffnen Sie den Abfallbehälter durch Anheben des Deckels.
- Entsorgen Sie Abfälle entsprechend Ihrer lokalen Abfalltrennungsvorschriften.
- Der Behälter kann mit einem Deckel (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten) ausgestattet werden, um Gerüche zu kontrollieren.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Behälter regelmäßig mit warmem Wasser und mildem Reinigungsmittel.
- Verwenden Sie keine scharfen Reinigungsmittel oder Scheuermittel, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Trocknen Sie den Behälter gründlich ab, bevor Sie ihn wieder verwenden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Der Deckel schließt nicht richtig.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob der Deckel richtig aufgesetzt ist und keine Abfälle den Schließmechanismus blockieren.
- Problem: Der Behälter ist beschädigt.
Lösung: Bei Rissen oder Brüchen den Behälter nicht mehr verwenden und fachgerecht entsorgen.

8. Entsorgung

- Der Abfallbehälter sollte gemäß den lokalen Gesetzen für Kunststoffabfälle entsorgt werden.
- Überprüfen Sie die örtlichen Recyclingrichtlinien für eine umweltfreundliche Entsorgung.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de GGM Gastro Plastic Container voor Afvalbak - MEK 10L - PBSSAak

1. Algemene Informatie

De GGM Gastro Plastic Container voor Afvalbak is ontworpen om handig en efficiënt afval te verzamelen in commerciële keukens en andere professionele omgevingen. Met een inhoud van 10 liter biedt deze container optimale opslagcapaciteit voor afval, terwijl het ontwerp ervoor zorgt dat het eenvoudig te legen en schoon te maken is.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de container uitsluitend voor het opslaan van droog afval. Voor vochtig of nat afval zijn andere oplossingen nodig.
- Plaats de container op een vlakke ondergrond om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Houd de container uit de buurt van warmtebronnen en direct zonlicht om vervorming van het plastic te voorkomen.
- Bij het legen van de container, draag geschikte handschoenen om contact met afval te vermijden.
- Zorg ervoor dat de container stevig is afgesloten voordat deze wordt opgeslagen of vervoerd.

3. Productspecificaties

- Model: MEK 10L - PBSSAak
- Capaciteit: 10 liter
- Materiaal: Hoogwaardig, duurzaam plastic
- Afmetingen: 30 cm hoogte x 25 cm diameter
- Gewicht: 1,2 kg
- Kleur: Transparant
- Voltage: Niet van toepassing
- Vermogen: Niet van toepassing

4. Installatie en Opstelling

1. Plaats de container op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond in de keuken of de gewenste ruimte.
2. Zorg ervoor dat er voldoende ruimte is rondom de container voor eenvoudig toegang tot legen en schoonmaken.
3. Indien beschikbaar, bevestig de deksel met de bijgeleverde bevestigingsmiddelen om een veilige sluiting te garanderen.
4. Controleer of de container goed vastzit en niet kan omvallen.

5. Bediening

- Open de container door de deksel te verwijderen of, indien van toepassing, op de knop te drukken (indien voorzien van een automaat).
- Plaats afval voorzichtig in de container zonder deze te overbelasten.
- Sluit de deksel goed af na gebruik om geur en insecten te minimaliseren.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Maak de container regelmatig schoon met warm water en een mild schoonmaakmiddel.
- Vermijd het gebruik van agressieve chemicaliën die het plastic kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer de container regelmatig op schade of slijtage. Vervang indien nodig.
- Vergeet niet om de deksel ook schoon te maken om ophoping van vuil te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De container lekt.
Oplossing: Controleer de deksel op beschadigingen. Vervang deze indien nodig.
- Probleem: De container is moeilijk te openen.
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat er geen afval in de scharnieren zit. Maak desnoods de scharnieren schoon.
- Probleem: Vervelende geur.
Oplossing: Maak de container en de deksel grondig schoon. Zorg ervoor dat de container goed is afgesloten.

8. Afvoer

- Gooi de container weg volgens de lokale afvalverwerkingsvoorschriften.
- Zorg ervoor dat de container volledig leeg is voordat u deze weggooit.
- Het plastic kan mogelijk gerecycled worden; controleer de mogelijkheden in uw regio.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto

1. Información General

Felicitaciones por la compra de su Contenedor de Plástico para Basura MEK 10L. Este producto es ideal para el almacenamiento y la gestión de residuos. Su diseño funcional y su material duradero lo convierten en una excelente opción para su hogar o negocio.

2. Información de Seguridad

- **Uso Apropriado:** Este contenedor está destinado exclusivamente para la recolección de residuos. No debe usarse para almacenar sustancias peligrosas o inflamables.
- **Manejo:** Siempre use guantes al manipular residuos para evitar lesiones o contaminaciones.
- **Colocación:** Asegúrese de colocar el contenedor en una superficie plana y estable. Evite exponerlo a temperaturas extremas o a la luz solar directa por períodos prolongados.
- **Supervisión:** Nunca deje el contenedor sin supervisión si contiene desechos nocivos.
- **Niños y Mascotas:** Mantenga el contenedor fuera del alcance de niños y mascotas para evitar accidentes.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- **Modelo:** MEK 10L
- **Material:** Plástico de alta calidad
- **Capacidad:** 10 litros
- **Dimensiones:** 30 cm de altura, 25 cm de diámetro
- **Color:** Negro
- **Uso:** Interiores y exteriores
- **Características Especiales:** Resistente a impactos, fácil de limpiar.

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire el contenedor de su embalaje y asegúrese de que no tenga daños.
2. Coloque el contenedor en el lugar deseado, asegurándose de que esté nivelado y estable.
3. Si es necesario, aplique una bolsa de basura adecuada en el interior para facilitar la limpieza.
4. Verifique que las tapas o accesorios (si los hay) estén bien fijados.

5. Operación

- Abra la tapa del contenedor para depositar residuos.
- Asegúrese de no sobrecargar el contenedor más allá de su capacidad de 10 litros.
- Cierre la tapa firmemente después de cada uso para evitar olores desagradables.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie el contenedor regularmente con un paño húmedo y un detergente suave.
- Evite el uso de abrasivos o productos químicos fuertes que puedan dañar el plástico.
- Inspeccione el contenedor periódicamente por si presenta signos de desgaste o daño y reemplácelo si es necesario.

7. Solución de Problemas

- **Olores Desagradables:** Limpie el interior del contenedor y cambie la bolsa de basura con regularidad.
- **Tapa Dañada:** Si la tapa no cierra correctamente, verifique si está alineada y, si es necesario, reemplace la tapa.
- **Fugas:** Asegúrese de usar bolsas de basura adecuadas para evitar desbordamientos o fugas.

8. Eliminación

El contenedor de plástico puede ser reciclado. Siga las regulaciones locales para la disposición de plásticos y residuos.

9. Contacto

Para consultas o asistencia, comuníquese con nosotros:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation du conteneur en plastique 10L pour déchets - MEK

1. Informations générales

Le conteneur en plastique pour déchets MEK de 10L est conçu pour une gestion efficace des déchets dans les espaces de travail et domestiques. Sa capacité de 10 litres en fait un excellent choix pour les petits et moyens volumes de déchets.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Toujours utiliser le conteneur selon les instructions fournies pour éviter les blessures.
- Ne pas surcharger le conteneur au-delà de sa capacité de 10L.
- Garder le conteneur sur une surface stable pour éviter basculement.
- Éviter de placer des matériaux dangereux ou inflammables dans le conteneur.
- Éviter de laisser le conteneur dans des endroits ensoleillés ou à des températures extrêmes.

3. Présentation du produit et spécifications

- Modèle : MEK-10L
- Capacité : 10 Litres
- Matériau : Plastique résistant
- Dimensions : 30 cm (H) x 25 cm (L) x 25 cm (P)
- Poids : 0,5 kg
- Couleur : Noir

4. Installation et mise en place

- Choisissez un emplacement plat et stable pour le conteneur.
- Assurez-vous que l'endroit est facilement accessible pour un usage fréquent.
- Retirez tout emballage et vérifiez que le conteneur n'est pas endommagé.
- Si le conteneur est équipé d'un couvercle, fixez-le fermement.

5. Fonctionnement

- Ouvrir le couvercle (si applicable) pour accéder à l'intérieur du conteneur.
- Jeter les déchets directement dans le conteneur en respectant les instructions de sécurité.
- Fermer le couvercle pour maintenir l'hygiène.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Nettoyer régulièrement le conteneur à l'aide d'un chiffon humide et d'un détergent doux.
- Ne pas utiliser de produits abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Vider le conteneur lorsqu'il est plein pour éviter les débordements et les odeurs.

7. Dépannage

- Si le couvercle ne se ferme pas correctement, vérifiez si des déchets obstruent le mécanisme.
- Si le conteneur est fissuré ou endommagé, cessez de l'utiliser et contactez le service client.

8. Élimination

- Suivez les réglementations locales pour l'élimination des déchets plastiques.
- Le conteneur peut être recyclé, assurez-vous de le déposer dans une installation de recyclage appropriée.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Contenitore di Plastica per Spazzatura MEK 10L

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del Contenitore di Plastica per Spazzatura MEK 10L. Questo prodotto è progettato per una gestione efficace dei rifiuti in ambienti residenziali e commerciali. Realizzato in plastica di alta qualità, garantisce durabilità e praticità.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Non utilizzare il contenitore per sostanze chimiche pericolose o infiammabili.
- Assicurarsi che il contenitore sia posizionato su una superficie stabile per prevenire cadute.
- Tenere il contenitore lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
- Evitare di sovraccaricare il contenitore oltre la capacità massima indicata.
- In caso di rottura, smaltire il prodotto in modo appropriato e non utilizzare pezzi danneggiati.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Capacità: 10 Litri
- Materiale: Plastica
- Dimensioni: (specificare le dimensioni se fornite)
- Colore: (specificare il colore se fornito)
- Peso: (specificare il peso se fornito)

4. Installazione e Configurazione

1. Rimuovere il contenitore dalla confezione.
2. Assicurarsi che tutte le parti siano presenti e in buone condizioni.
3. Posizionare il contenitore in un'area che non ostacoli il passaggio.
4. Assicurare che il coperchio si apra e chiuda facilmente.
5. Una volta posizionato, il contenitore è pronto per l'uso.

5. Operazione

- Aprire il coperchio per inserire i rifiuti.
- È consigliato separare i rifiuti riciclabili da quelli non riciclabili.
- Chiudere il coperchio dopo l'uso per mantenere l'igiene.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire il contenitore regolarmente con acqua e sapone neutro.
- Evitare l'uso di prodotti chimici aggressivi che potrebbero danneggiare la plastica.
- In caso di macchie persistenti, utilizzare una spugna morbida per la rimozione.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il contenitore è difficile da chiudere, controllare se ci sono ostacoli o rifiuti intrappolati.
- In caso di rottura o crepe, sostituire il contenitore per garantire la sicurezza.

8. Smaltimento

- Si consiglia di smaltire il contenitore secondo le normative locali per il riciclaggio della plastica.
- Non abbandonare il contenitore nell'ambiente. Seguire le linee guida locali per la gestione dei rifiuti.

9. Contatto

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania